

PARADISE VALLEY POLICE GENERAL ORDER

State of Arizona Public Employee Loyalty Oath A.R.S. § 38-231

Order Number

1.1

Date

12-22-14

1.1 State of Arizona Public Employee Loyalty Oath A.R.S. § 38-231

Every *Department employee shall* take, prior to employment, and shall subsequently abide during their employment, the *Arizona Loyalty Oath*. The oath reads as follows:

"State of Arizona, County of Maricopa
I, (typed or printed name) do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution and laws of the State of Arizona, that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same and defend them against all enemies, foreign and domestic, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the office of (name of office) for the Town of Paradise Valley according to the
best of my ability, so help me God (or so I do affirm)."
(Signature)
THEST
OF THE STATE OF
DITAT DEUS
TE STATE OF THE ST
1912
POLICE A

Approved by: **PW** Page 1